T-Series: Square and Round Diffusers
2x2 Square Diffusers
Basic Models
Product Information Description: 2x2 (23-3/4”/603mm) Square Therma-Fuser™ Diffusers 041-xxx
6 8 10 12
TF HC VAV Heating and VAV Cooling a a a a
TF CW VAV Cooling and Warm Up (CV Heating) a a a a
TF C VAV Cooling Only a a a a

D3 3-way blow a a a a a a
3PS 3rd Party Sensor mounted in diffuser a a a a a a a a
AS Acutherm Sensor mounted in diffuser a a a a a a a a
NH No Heat (closes in heating) a
LH Limited Heat a
AC-TFHD (bx) Frame, Hard Ceiling a a a a
AC-TF4DB (ea) Frame, 4” Drop Box & Support a a a a
AC-TF1DB (ea) Frame, 1 7/16” Drop Box & Support a a a a
AC-TFSP (bx) Frame, Spline Ceiling a a a a
AC-TFT1 (bx) Frame, T1 Tegular (9/16” T-Bar) a a a a
AC-TFT2 (bx) Frame, T2 Tegular (1” T-Bar) a a a a
AC-TFMSG (ea) Minimum Security Grill a a a a a
AC-STRSR (bx) Square to Round Frame a
AC-STRAL (ea) Round Air Lifter a
AC-TKHD (bx) Frame, Hard Ceiling a a
AC-TK20 (bx) Frame, 20” x 20” a a
AC-TK500 (bx) Frame, 500mm x 500mm a a
AC-TK24 (bx) Frame, 24” x 24” a a
AC-TK600 (bx) Frame, 600mm x 600mm a a
AC-TKT1 (ea) Frame, T1 Tegular (9/16” T-Bar) a a
AC-TKT2 (ea) Frame, T2 Tegular (1” T-Bar) a a
AC-TK14 (bx) Frame, 600mm x 600mm   T1 Tegular (14mm T-Bar) a a
AC-TK25 (bx) Frame, 600mm x 600 mm   T2 Tegular (25mm T-Bar) a a
Notes:
i DA1/WA1 Use DA1 and WA1 option for units with 1 elements.
i DA2/WA2 Use DA2 and WA2 option for units with 2 elements.
SHT1 and SHT2 Required for TFT1 And TFT2 frames.   See Ceiling Approaches Form 10.3.